DATE:

TO:

FROM:

SUBJECT:

MEMORANDUM

August 25, 2022

****ORIGINAL****
City Clerk

Anibal Barreto, Procurement Agent |
Procurement Management Department

Record Retention

CONTRACT: #20210103 Amendment #1
CONTRACT TITLE:  Design Services to Provide 40% Plans for the Hegener Drive
Extension Phase 3 Project

CONTRACTOR NAME: CAPTEC Engineering, Inc.
ADDRESS: 301 NW Flagler Ave.
CITY & STATE: Stuart, FL 34994

COUNCIL APPROVED: April 11, 2022

7h)- AWARD CONTRACT #20210103 FOR THE DESIGN SERVICES TO PROVIDE 40%
PLANS FOR THE HEGENER DRIVE EXTENSION PHASE 3 TO CAPTEC ENGINEERING,
INC. FOR AN AMOUNT OF $317,895.00, PUBLIC WORKS DEPARTMENT,
PROCUREMENT MANAGEMENT

AMENDMENT #1- AMOUNT INCREASE - $7,042.00 for a total of $324,937.00
CONTRACT TERM: 4/26/2022 through 12/22/2022, with no option to renew and no
additional time is needed.



Contract # 20210103

“A City for All Ages”

CONTRACT AMENDMENT

This amendment by and between the Contractor and the City as defined below shall be effective as of
the date this Amendment is fully executed.

Contractor’s Full Legal
Name:

Captec Engineering, Inc.

Solicitation No./Event ID:

20210103

Solicitation Title/Event
Name:

Design Services to provide 40% Design Plans for the Hegener Drive
Extension Phase 3 Project

Contract Award Date:

April 11,2022

Initial Current Contract Term:

April 26, 2021, through December 22, 2022

Current Contract Expiration
Date:

December 22, 2022

Requested Contract
Expiration Date:

N/A.

Initial Contract Amount:

$317,895.00

Current Contract Amended
Amount:

IN/A

Requested Financial Change
Amount:

$7,042.00

New Contract Amount:

$324,937.00

Amendment No.:

1

Amendment Type:

Increase of Commodities

WHEREAS, the Contract is in effect through the Current Contract Term as defined above; and

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are
hereby acknowledged, the parties do hereby agree as follows:

Page 1 of 3

Amendment #1



Contract # 20210103

. Task 1.1A: ADDITIONAL SERVICES - Topo Survey and Sketch & Legals

. CONSULTANT wili coordinate with Survey Sub-Consuitant to provide Topographic survey and
prepare sketch and Legals for the following services:

. Acquire additional topography within the portion of the proposed right of way that shifted
a. east of the original proposed corridor at 100-foot intervals and all major grade breaks within
the right of way as depicted on the engineering design plan.

. Locate any power poles, drainage structures or existing features within the proposed right of way.
Input the FPL corridor per information supplied by the Client

. Add the additional data to the previous topographic survey using AutoCAD.
. Prepare a sketch and legal description of for the realignment of Marshal Parkway. Prepare a

sketch and legal description of that portion of Marshal parkway lying east of the east right of way
line of line of Village Parkway to be vacated and abandoned.

. COMPENSATION
Hours Regular Sub-
BASIC SERVICES Days Per Hourly Consultant | Project Costs
Task Rates Fee
Task 1.1A - Additional Surveying
Services 30 days
from
Principle Engineer, PE NTP 0 $200.00 $0.00
Senior Engineer, PE . 0 $180.00 $0.00
Senior Project Manager 1 $128.00 $128.00
Project Design Engineer / El 1 $110.00 $110.00
Civil Design Technician 3 $100.00 $300.00
Administrative Services (PC) 2 $52.00 $104.00
Survey Sub-Consultant - Topo $4,000.00 $4,000.00
Sketch and Legals $2,400.00 $2,400.00
TOTAL | $7,042.00

3. SUCCESSORS AND ASSIGNS. This Amendment shall be binding upon and inure to the benefit of

the successors and permitted assigns of the parties hereto.

ENTIRE AGREEMENT. Except as expressly modified by this Amendment, the contract shali be and
remain in full force and effect in accordance with its terms and shall constitute the legal, valid, binding
and enforceable obligations to the parties. This Amendment and the contract (including any written
amendments thereto), collectively, are the complete agreement of the parties and supersede any
prior agreements or representations, whether oral or written, with respect thereto.

Page 2 of 3 Amendment #1



Contract # 20210103

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties have caused this Amendment to be duly executed by their

authorized representatives.

CONTRACTOR

Contractor’s Full Legal Name:
(PLEASE TYPE OR PRINT)

CAPTEC Engineering, Inc.

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person

AN
AN

Signing: | Josep ACapra, P.E., President
Date: | September 1, 2022
Company Address: | 301 NW Flagler Avenue, Stuart, FL 34994

THE CITY OF PORT ST. LUCIE

Authorized Signature:

Printed Name and Title of Person
Signing:

C&Aﬂ'@‘*’-L‘ &M
. . 0
Caroline Sturgis
Director, Budget and Procurement

Date:

1/ /223

City Address:

121 S.W. Port St. Lucie Blvd., Port St. Lucie, FL. 34984

Page 3 of 3 Amendment #1



